UNCONTESTED LICENSE MATTER

Licensee Name: Abdinasir M. Noh

Address: 135 Winnipeg Avenue, Apt. 207
Saint Paul, MN 55117

Council Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011 at 5:30 p.m.

Violation: Licensee’s Taxicab Driver license was confiscated by Saint
Paul Police for failure to surrender it after his Minnesota
Driver’s license was suspended in violation of Saint Paul
Legislative Code §376.16(e)(8) (k) (1).

Dates of Violation: November 12, 2010

Recommendation of Assistant City Attorney on behalf of client, Department of
Safety and Inspections:

Revocation of Taxicab Driver license

Attachments:

Proposed resolution

Copies of ECLIPS screens dated 11/22/10

City of Saint Paul Complaint (Citation #7 10020297) dated 11/15/10
Printout from MN Department of Vehicle Services dated 11/16/10

Notice of Intent to Revoke License with Affidavit of Service dated 12/9/10
Letter from licensee requesting a public hearing dated 12/16/10

Minn. Stat. § 171.16, Subd. 3

Saint Paul Legislative Code §376.16 (e) (8) (k) (1)
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